Mandeville G. Lee

(1833 - 29 Dec 1914)

Lee. On Tuesday morning, December 29, 1914, at 4 o'clock, at his residence, head of Talbert street, Anacostia, Mandeville G. Lee. Funeral Thursday, December 31, at 2 o'clock p.m. from Lee's Chapel, 332 Pennsylvania avenue northwest. Friends invited to attend. Interment private.

The Evening Star, January 2, 1915, p. 9

Mandeville G. Lee Buried

Was Clerk in the Interior Department for Thirty-Seven Years

Funeral services for Mandeville G. Lee, clerk in the office of the auditor of the Interior Department for thirty-seven years, and long a resident of Anacostia, who died Tuesday, were held at Lee's Chapel, Thursday, Rev. Dr. John Van Schaick, jr., officiating. Interment was in Congressional cemetery.

Mr. Lee was in the eighty-second year of his age. He had been confined to his bed for three weeks, and had resigned from work last October. During his early life Mr. Lee was connected with a number of newspapers, having been editor of the Indianapolis Evening Journal and the Commercial, and had also contributed to the Indianapolis Times and the News.

Besides his wife, Mrs. Frances M. Lee, he leaves three children, Mrs. Benjamin O. Foster of Palo Alto, Cal.; Mrs. Edmund Quincy Moses of New York and Walter H. Lee of this city, and a sister, Mrs. William H. Ragan of this city.